

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 4 July 2024

INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION

Salter Brothers Emerging Companies Ltd ("SB2" or "Fund") is pleased to announce its participation in a Sharewise webinar, to be held on Friday 5 July 2024 from 11:00am AEST. Gregg Taylor, SB2's Portfolio Manager, will provide an overview of the Fund, the Fund's structure and assets, the investment team and the Australian small caps sector. This webinar can be viewed live via Zoom. To access further details of the event and to register at no cost, please copy and paste the following link into your internet browser:

https://hubs.la/Q02DVCp_0

A recorded copy of the webinar will be made available following the event.

-ENDS-

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Salter Brothers Emerging Companies Limited.

ABOUT SALTER BROTHERS

Salter Brothers is an Australian-owned global fund manager with a focus on alternative investment offerings for high net worth and institutional investors across property, credit and equities.

With group assets under management of over A\$3 billion, Salter Brothers has established a track record of acquiring and adding value to high quality specialist property assets, investing in selected growth businesses and geographically expanding its footprint across Australia, Asia and USA through its range of funds and partnerships.

www.salterbrothers.com.au

Media contact

Megan Powell

Marketing & Communications Manager
Salter Brothers

T: +61 403 317 222

E: megan.powell@salterbrothers.com.au

Australia

Fortitude Valley QLD 4006

SINGAPORE